

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 498 of 2016****Omprakash Verma *versus* The State Of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

28/03/2025	Shri Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the applicant. Shri Deepak Kumar Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. Since respondent/State is represented, therefore, no separate notice required to be issued. List it for final hearing after 3 weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge Anjani