

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 498 of 2016**Omprakash Verma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

30/04/2025	Shri H.B.Agrawal, learned Senior Advocate along with Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Pragya Pandey, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent. As prayed by both the counsel for the parties, list it after summer vacation for final hearing.
Anjani	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge