

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 498 of 2016**Omprakash Verma **versus** The State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

03/11/2025	Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Counsel for the Applicant. Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent. Counsel appearing for the Applicant prays for time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case after four weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	