



CGHC010011742016

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**CRR No. 498 of 2016**Omprakash Verma **versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

13/07/2026	Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Priti Yadav, Advocate for the Applicant. Ms. Soniya Kuldeep, PL for the State. This court put specific query to learned Sr. Counsel for the applicant as to how the finding recorded by the First Appellate Court is perverse. He prays prays for time to argue the matter. List this case on 03.09.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	